

Information Governance Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

02 November 2020

Please contact Information Governance Direct line 024 7697 5408 infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ07641

Thank you for your request for information relating to Smoke Control areas.

Your request and our responses are outlined below:

- 1. Total number of smoke control areas currently controlled by the Council?
- 2. Date when these smoke control areas were introduced?

In response to questions 1 and 2, please find attached list of the Smoke Control Orders together with their introductory dates.

3. Total number of annual breaches to smoke control area rules since their introduction?

We can advise that our Environmental Protection department has no known records of annual breaches to smoke control area rules since their introduction.

4. Total number of fines issued as a result of smoke control area breaches since the introduction of smoke control areas?

We can confirm that our Environmental Protection department has no known records of fines issued as a result of smoke control area breaches since the introduction of smoke control areas.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further

permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data and Facts about Coventry</u>.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

Encl: REQ07641 Smoke Control

SMOKE CONT	ROL ORDERS				
TITLE	DATE ~	CONFIRMED by on		OPERATIVE	REG D
Coventry ALLESLEY (no. 1)	1/12/59	MHLG	18/10/60	1/9/61	1/10/7
Coventry TILE HILL (no.1)	1/12/59	MHLG	18/10/60	1/9/61	1/10/7
Coventry BROAD LANE (no.3)	25/7/61	MHLG	28/2/62	1/10/62	1/10/7
Coventry COUNDON (no.4)	11/9/62	MHLG	18/2/63	1/9/63	1/10/7
Coventry LIME TREE PARK (no.5)	4/12/62	MHLG	14/8/63	1/8/64	1/10/7
Coventry WESTWOOD (no.6)	11/6/63	MHLG	27/5/64	1/7/65	1/10/7
Coventry WHOBERLEY (no.7)	7/7/64	MHLG	16/2/65	1/10/65	1/10/7
Coventry EARLSDON SOUTH (no.8)	5/10/65	MHLG	22/3/66	1/10/66	1/10/7
Coventry EASTERN GREEN (no.9)	12/7/66	MHLG	5/10/67	1/9/68	1/10/71
Coventry EARLSDON CENTRAL (no.10)	5/4/66	MHLG	24/2/67	1/9/67	1/10/71
Coventry BROWNSHILL GREEN (no.11)	12/7/66	MHLG	24/2/67	1/9/67	1/10/71
Coventry WASHBROOK LANE (no.12)	12/7/66	MHLG	24/2/67	1/9/67	1/10/71
Coventry BANNER LANE (no.13)	12/7/66	MHLG	24/2/67	1/9/67	1/10/71
Coventry WESTWOOD HEATH (no.14)	12/7/66	MHLG	24/2/67	1/9/67	1/10/71
Coventry ST. MICHAEL'S (no.15)	2/2/71	SSE	23/8/71	1/9/72	3/2/76
Coventry EARLSDON NORTH (no.16)	20/7/72	SSE	12/10/72	1/9/73	9/10/73
Coventry EARLSDON (no.17)	12/7/73	SSE	11/10/73	1/9/74	1/11/74
Coventry (no.18)	12/7/77	SSE	31/10/77	1/11/78	1/11/78
Coventry (no.19)	10/11/76	SSE	16/6/77	1/1/78	11/1/78
Coventry (no.20)	10/3/77	SSE	16/6/77	1/7/78	3/7/78
Coventry (no.21)	11/10/78	SSE	29/12/78	1/7/79	2/7/79
Coventry (no.22)	14/2/78	SSE	13/5/79	1/12/79	3/12/79
Coventry (no.23)	18/12/79	SSE	29/2/80	1/11/80	3/11/80
Coventry (no.24)	18/12/79	SSE	28/2/80	1/11/80	3/11/80
Coventry (no.25)	29/4/80	SSE	12/3/81	1/10/81	1/10/81
Coventry (no.26)	8/9/81	-	. /	1/4/82	1/4/82
Coventry (no.27)	8/9/81		-	1/4/82	1/4/82
Coventry (no.28)	14/7/82	-	-	1/4/83	6/4/83
Coventry (no.29)	20/7/83	29	•	1/4/84	2/4/84
oventry (no.30)	4/5/84	-	-	1/11/84	1/11/84
loventry (no.31)	4/5/84 cod al	1 Pres	RONT 10	1/11/84	1/11/84